
 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

1. Sealed  tenders on “Item Rate Basis”  are invited on behalf of University of 
Pune as “Employer” for Repairs to Main Building in the Campus 
Of Pune University, Pune (Furniture  Works Part - I) 

 
2. Copies of tender document can be purchased from the office of M/s. Structwel 

Designers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd., “Structwel”, Plo t No. 15, Sector 24, Off 
Sion Panvel Highway, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai (Consultan ts) from 23.12.2008 
to 26.12.2008 during office hours on payment of Rs.  1,000/-  (Non - 
refundable). 

 
3. The sealed Tenders must be submitted to the office of M/s. Structwel 

Designers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd., “Structwel”, Plo t No. 15, Sector 24, Off 
Sion Panvel Highway, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai (Consultan ts)  by 1.00 p.m. on 
27.12.2008, with an  Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 10,000/- by cheque / 
Demand Draft in favour of the Employer. The Earnest Money deposit shall not 
bear any interest. 

 
4. The tenderers should have annual turnover of minimum Rs.10.00 lakh.  Besides, 

the tenderes should have successfully carried out the work of ornate furniture 
costing minimum Rs.3.00 lakh in each of the last 3 years or the work of ornate 
furniture costing minimum Rs. 5.00 lakh in any one of the last 3 years.  

. 
5. Employers or the Consultants do not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any 

other tender. 
 

6. The Earnest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers will be returned 
immediately after the decision of Employers has been obtained by the 
Consultants. 

 
Note: Validity of Tender shall be 120 days after issuing the tender. 
 
 
 
 
 
Chetan.R. Raikar  
Managing Director 
M/s. Structwel Designers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd. 
 
 
                                               * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *   



 
 TENDER NOTICE 

 
 

7. Sealed  tenders on “Item Rate Basis”  are invited on behalf of University of 
Pune as “Employer” for Repairs to Main Building in the Campus 
Of Pune University, Pune (Furniture  Works Part -II) 

 
8. Copies of tender document can be purchased from the office of M/s. Structwel 

Designers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd., “Structwel”, Plo t No. 15, Sector 24, Off 
Sion Panvel Highway, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai (Consultan ts) from 23.12.2008 
to 26.12.2008 during office hours on payment of Rs.  1,000/-  (Non - 
refundable). 

 
9. The sealed Tenders must be submitted to the office of M/s. Structwel 

Designers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd., “Structwel”, Plo t No. 15, Sector 24, Off 
Sion Panvel Highway, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai (Consultan ts)  by 1.00 p.m. on 
27.12.2008, with an  Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 10,000/- by cheque / 
Demand Draft in favour of the Employer. The Earnest Money deposit shall not 
bear any interest. 

 
10. The tenderers should have annual turnover of minimum Rs.10.00 lakh.  Besides, 

the tenderes should have successfully carried out the work of ornate furniture 
costing minimum Rs.3.00 lakh in each of the last 3 years or the work of ornate 
furniture costing minimum Rs. 5.00 lakh in any one of the last 3 years.  

 
11. Employers or the Consultants do not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any 

other tender.. 
 

12. The Earnest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers will be returned 
immediately after the decision of Employers has been obtained by the 
Consultants. 

 
Note: Validity of Tender shall be 120 days after issuing the tender. 
 
 
 
 
 
Chetan.R. Raikar  
Managing Director 
M/s. Structwel Designers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd. 
 
 
                                               * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *   



 


